

July 19, 2017

Honorable Roger Gardner Mayor of Mountain View P.O. Box 360 Mountain View, AR 72560 email: cityhall@mtnviewcity.com

RE: NPDES Permit Number: AR0020117, AFIN: 69-00011 Corrective Action Plan Response

Dear Mayor Gardner,

The Department received and reviewed the Corrective Action Plan (CAP) update dated July 11, 2017 for the above referenced facility. The response was deemed adequate with the following stipulations:

- The City of Mountain View shall submit a milestone schedule by August 4, 2017 that includes a final date of compliance.
- The City of Mountain View shall submit quarterly progress reports detailing the progress the Facility has made. These reports will be due on the 15th calendar day of every third month beginning September 15, 2017.

Please take notice that any violation of your NPDES Permit is subject to enforcement action which may include the assessment of a civil penalty by this Department.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. Should you have any questions, feel free to contact me at 501-682-0639 or by e-mail at taylor@adeq.state.ar.us.

Sincerely,

Bailey Taylor

Enforcement Analyst

Water Division

cc: Jackie Craig, Wastewater Operator, City of Mountain View (mtnviewsewer@gmail.com)